
Anger and Drug Management Programs
John Basile 
john.basile@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1814

Assistive Technology (AT)
AT@monroeisd.us

Career and Technical Education (CTE)  
and Career Cruising 
Jennifer LaDuke 
jennifer.laduke@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1361

Cognos Reports
Janet Russeau 
janet.russeau@monroeisd.us  
734-242-5799 ext. 2067

Communications
Andrea Murphy
andrea.murphy@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1010

Crysti Esper
crysti.esper@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1327

Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) 
Lori Bolin 
lori.bolin@monroeisd.us
734-241-8182

Educational Consultants  
Cherie Hunter 
cherie.hunter@monroeisd.us, 734-242-5799 ext. 1336 

Chuck Estep 
chuck.estep@monroeisd.us, 734-242-5799 ext. 1337

Chris Todd 
christine.todd@monroeisd.us, 734-242-5799 ext. 1328

Special Education (CRC)  
Curriculum Resource Consultant 
Tammy Gardner 
tammy.gardner@monroeisd.us, 734-242-5799 ext. 1873

Early Childhood Special Education (ECSE) 
Katie Bourbina 
kathryn.bourbina@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1600

Early Childhood Inquiries 
Crystal Willit 
crystal.willit@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1610
Early Head Start and Head Start (EHS and HS) 
Nicole VanDaele 
nicole.vandaele@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 3010 or 734.265.5095

EFinance
Josh Dyer 
josh.dyer@monroeisd.us  
734-242-5799 ext. 3152

ESchoolPlus and Professional Development on 
ESchoolPlus, TAC, and HAC, National Student 
Clearinghouse files and upload process 
Matthew Prange 
matthew.prange@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 3100
Sandy Whitcomb 
sandy.whitcomb@monroeisd.us  
734-242-5799 ext. 1353

Great Start Collaborative Network
Amy Zarend 
amy.zarend@monroeisd.us
734.242.5799 ext. 1928

Great Start Readiness Preschool (GSRP) 
Cortney Last 
cortney.last@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1918

Holiday Camp
Joshua Vance
joshua.vance@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 4090

Human Resources Support
Smart Find Express, Criminal History 
Background Checks for Employees,  
Substitute Information
J.J. Dively
jennifer.dively@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1156
Legal Support and FOIA,  Office of Safe Schools  
Honeywell Instant Alert, Applitrack
Betsy Taylor 
elizabeth.taylor@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1200
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C E N T R A L  O F F I C E  A D M I N I S T R A T I O N

Superintendent 
Stephen J. McNew, Ed.D. 
stephen.mcnew@monroeisd.us / 734-242-5799 ext. 1000

Assistant Superintendent Special Education  
& Early Childhood Services 
Michelle Brahaney, Ed.S.
michelle.brahaney@monroeisd.us / 734-242-5799 ext. 1400

Assistant Superintendent, Curriculum & Instruction
Lisa Montrief
lisa.montrief@monroeisd.us / 734-242-5799 ext. 1300

Assistant Superintendent, Business & Administrative Services
Nancy Swanson, Ed.D.
nancy.swanson@monroeisd.us / 734-242-5799 ext. 1100

Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources & Legal Counsel
Elizabeth Taylor, J.D.
betsy.taylor@monroeisd.us, betsy.taylor / 734-242-5799 ext. 1200



Instructional Resources & Technology and 
Technology Planning
Matthew Prange 
matthew.prange@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 3100

Knabusch Math and Science Center
Tom Green 
tom.green@monroeisd.us 
734-265-5200
Knabusch Field Trips
Cherie Hunter 
cherie.hunter@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1336 
Tom Green 
tom.green@monroeisd.us
734-265-5200
Early Literacy Coach
Lynn Preston 
lynn.preston@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1359
MI MODEL Health
Jean Foster 
jean.foster@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 1335

Monroe County Middle College (MCMC)
Robert Krueger 
robert.krueger@monroeisd.us 
734-457-6063 
Sarah Richardville 
sarah.richardville@monroeisd.us 
734-457-6064
M-STEP, SAT, PSAT, Assessments, Surveys, 
Illuminate DnA, Atlas Rubicon, Mi School Data
Kathy Berry 
kathy.berry@monroeisd.us
734-242-5799 ext. 3070

MTSS
Vicki Arbour 
vicki.arbour@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1912

Professional Development Inquiries (general) 
PD@monroeisd.us

Project Read Adult Literacy Program 
Sheryl Zorn 
734-242-5799 ext. 1325

Pupil Accounting and MSDS Reporting 
Kim Worden 
kimberly.worden@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1120

SCECHs and Wisdomwhere
Sue Dozier 
susan.dozier@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1310
School Improvement Plans and Processes (SIP) 
Chris Todd 
christine.todd@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1328

Technology Professional Development  
and Discovery Education Accounts 
Jim Dornberg 
jim.dornberg@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 3030

TIENET 
Shawna Dippman 
shawna.dippman@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1415

Special Education 
Please contact your regional director  
or supervisor. 

Airport, Dundee and Jefferson 
Amy Hammons 
amy.hammons@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1900 
Steve Pfeffer 
steven.pfeffer@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 3020
Bedford, Ida, Summerfield, and Whiteford 
Shawna Landis 
shawna.landis@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1700 
Sarah Yu 
sarah.yu@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 2035
Monroe Public and Mason 
Melissa Morton 
melissa.morton@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1800 
Cathy Netter 
cathy.netter@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1420

Virtual Field Trips, IVN (Interactive Video 
Network) & Moodle 
Kerry Guiliano 
kerry.guiliano@monroeisd.us   
734-242-5799 ext. 1333

Video Production 
Christopher Slat 
christopher.slat@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 3025

Youth Center
Shawna Dippman 
shawna.dippman@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1415 

Youth Opportunity Program (YOP)
Patricia Kane 
patricia.kane@monroeisd.us 
734-242-5799 ext. 1516

The Monroe County Intermediate School District does 
not discriminate on the basis of religion, race, color, 
national origin, sex, disability, age, height, weight, 
marital status or familial status in its programs, activities 
or in employment. The following person has been 
designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-
discrimination policies: Elizabeth J. Taylor, Assistant 
Superintendent for Human Resources and Legal 
Counsel, 1101 S. Raisinville Road, Monroe Michigan  
48161; Telephone: 734.242.5799, ext. 1200.


